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Thank you for choosing Proove Gaming! Please read the user manual carefully before using
the product.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Material: ABS

Number of buttons: 7

Type of buttons: Omron
Button life: 100 million clicks
Button operating force: 60g+10g

Sensor: PAW3311

MCU: XC68240P

Sensitivity: 800-24000 DPI

Acceleration: 50G

Response time: 1000Hz/s

Encoder: TTC Gold Dust proof
Connection type: USB

Cable length: 1,8m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOs
Product size: 125x63.5x37.7mm
Weight: 90g£1g

PACKAGE

Mouse x1
Mouse skates x1
Warranty card x1
User manual x1
Stickers x1

PRODUCT DETAILS

Left button

Right button

Scroll wheel/Middle button
Side front button

Side back button

DPI button
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7. Refresh rate change button
8. ON/OFF backlight button

9. Light indicator

10. Backlight on/off button

PRODUCT OPERATION

Wired connection:

1. Connect the mouse to the computer's USB port.
2. The computer will detect the mouse automatically.

DPI CHANGE BUTTON

Use to switch between predefined DPI profiles from 800 to 24000.

MOUSE SOFTWARE

Use the mouse software to configure the mouse.
Scan the QR code

Note: Compatible with Windows 10/11

Warning
APP

Do not open or modify the device.
Do not disassemble the device or attempt to repair it yourseff

Avoid overheating and do not use the device in high-temperature environments.
Do not allow liquids to come into contact with the device.

Failure to observe the operating i ions may result in oning of the product and
void the warranty.




Gracias por elegir Proove Gaming. Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utilizar el
producto.

PARAMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Material: ABS
Numero de botones: 7
Tipo de botén: Omron
Duracion de los botones: 100 millones de pulsaciones
Fuerza de accionamiento del boton: 60g+10g

Sensor: PAW3311

MCU: XC68240P

Sensibilidad: 800-24000 DPI
Aceleracion: 50G

Tasa de participacion: 1000Hz/s
Encoder: TTC Gold Dustproof

Tipo de conexion: USB

Longitud del cable: 1.8m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Tamafio del producto: 125x63.5x37.7mm
Peso: 90g1g

PAQUETE

- Raton x1

+ Patines para ratén x1 @)
: {

+ Tarjeta de garantia x1 =

+ Manual de usuario x1 [©)

Pegatinas x1
DETALLE DEL PRODUCTO

Boton izquierdo
Boton derecho
Rueda de desplazamiento/Boton central
Boton lateral delantero

Boton lateral trasero

Boton DPI

S ah RN




7. Botén para cambiar la frecuencia de actualizacion
8. Botdn para encender/apagar la retroiluminacion
9. Indicador luminoso
10. Boton para encender/apagar la iluminacion

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

Conexion por cable:

1. Conecte el raton al puerto USB del ordenador.
2. El ordenador detectara el raton automaticamente.

BOTON DE CAMBIO DE DPI
Uselo para cambiar entre los perfiles de DPI predefinidos de 800 a 24000.

SOFTWARE PARA EL RATON

Utilice el software para el raton para configurario.
Escanee el codigo QR

Nota: compatible con Windows 10/11 E

ADVERTENCIA ownload
APP

No abra ni modifique el dispositivo.
No desmonte el dispositivo ni intente repararlo por su cuenta.

Evite el jento y no utilice el dispositivo en entornos con temperaturas
elevadas.

No permita que entren liquidos en contacto con el dispositivo.

El incumplimiento de las normas de funcionamiento puede provocar la pérdida de la
funcionalidad del producto y la pérdida de la garantia




Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Proove Gaming entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das
Benutzerhandbuch sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Material: ABS

Anzahl der Tasten: 7

Tastenart: Omron

Lebensdauer der Tasten: 100 Millionen Betatigungen
Betéitigungskraft des Knopfes: 60g10g

Sensor: PAW3311

MCU: XC68240P

Empfindiichkeit: 800-24000 DPI

Beschleunigung: 50G

Reaktionszeit: 1000Hz/s

Encoder: TTC Gold Dustproof - -
Verbindungsart: USB (D (3\@
Kabellange: 1.8m =4
Kompatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Produktgroe: 125x63.5x37.7mm

Gewicht: 90g1g

PAKET @
/5\
* Maus x1 &/

Mausgleiter x1
Garantiekarte x1
Benutzerhandbuch x1
Aufkleber x1

EINZELHEITEN ZUM PRODUKT

Linke Taste

Rechte Taste
Scrollrad/Mittlere Taste
Seitliche Taste vorne
Seitliche Taste hinten
DPI-Taste
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7. Taste zum Andern der Aktualisierungsfrequenz
8. Ein-/Aus-Schalter

9. Leuchtanzeige

1 te fir die ¢

BETRIEB DES PRODUKTS
Kabelgebundene Verbindung:

1. SchlieRen Sie die Maus an den USB-Anschluss des Computers an.
2. Der Computer erkennt die Maus automatisch.

DPI-ANDERUNGSTASTE
Zum Umschalten zwischen vordefinierten DPI-Profilen von 800 bis 24000.

MAUS-SOFTWARE

Verwenden Sie die Maus-Software, um die Maus zu konfigurieren.
Scannen Sie den QR-Code

Hinweis: Kompatibel mit Windows 10/11

WARNUNG Download
APP

Offnen oder modifizieren Sie das Gerat nicht.
Zerlegen Sie das Gerat nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren.

. iden Sie Uberhitzung und Sie das Gerat nicht in Umgebungen mit
erhhten Temperaturen.

Vermeiden Sie, dass Fliissigkeiten auf das Gerét gelangen.

Die Ni der itung kann zu F des Produkts fiihren
und die Garantie ungiiltig machen




Merci d'avoir choisi Proove Gaming! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant
d'utiliser le produit.

PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT

Matériau: ABS
Nombre de boutons: 7
Type de boutons: Omron
Durée de vie des boutons: 100 millions de pressions
Force d'actionnement du bouton: 60g10g
Capteur: PAW3311

MCU: XC68240P

Sensibilité: 800-24000 DPI

Accélération: 50G

Temps de réponse: 1000Hz/s

Encodeur: TTC Gold Dustproof

Type de connexion: USB

Longueur du cable: 1.8m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Taille du produit: 125x63.5x37.7mm
Poids: 90g+1g

PAQUET

@ a

2)

Souris x1
Patins de souris x1
Carte de garantie x1
Mode d'emploi x1
Autocollants x1

DETAIL DU PRODUIT

Bouton gauche
Bouton droit
Molette de défilement/bouton central
Bouton latéral avant

Bouton latéral arriere

Bouton DPI
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7. Bouton de modification de la fréquence de rafraichissement
8. Interrupteur marchéfarrét
9. Indicateur lumineux
10. Bouton d'activation/désacti du

FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT
Connexion filaire:

1. Connectez la souris au port USB de l'ordinateur.
2. L'ordinateur détectera automatiquement la souris.

BOUTON DE CHANGEMENT DE DPI
Permet de basculer entre les profils DPI prédéfinis de 800 a 24000.

LOGICIEL POUR SOURIS

Utilisez le logiciel pour souris afin de configurer votre souris.
Scannez le code QR

Remarque : compatible avec Windows 10/11

&

AVERTISSEMENT ownload
APP

Nouvrez pas et ne modifiez pas I'appareil.
Ne démontez pas I'appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme.

Evitez toute surchauffe et n'utilisez pas I'appareil dans un environnement ot la
température est élevée

Evitez tout contact avec des liquides.

Le non-respect des régles d'utilisation peut entrainer une perte de fonctionnalité du produit et
Iannulation de la garantie.
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Dzigkujemy za wybranie Proove Gaming! Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z produktu nalezy
uwaznie przeczytaé instrukcje obstugi

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Material: ABS
Liczba przyciskow: 7

Typ przyciskéw: Omron

Zywotnosc przyciskow: 100 milionéw Kiiknie¢
Sita nacisku przycisku: 60g+10g

Czujnik: PAW3311

MCU: XC68240P

Czulosé: 800-12000 DPI

Przyspieszenie: 50G

Czas reakdji: 1000HzIs

Enkoder: TTC Gold Dus(prool

Typ polaczeni
Diugos¢ kabla: 1.8m

Kompatybilny SO: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Rozmiar produktu: 125x63.5x37.7mm P -
Waga: 90g¢1g 1) ( 2)

PAKIET

Mysz x1
Lyzki do myszy x1

Karta gwarancyjna x1
Podrecznik uzytkownika x1
Naklejki x1

SZCZEGOLY PRODUKTU

Lewy przycisk
Prawy przycisk

Kolko przewijania/srodkowy przycisk
Boczny przycisk przedni

Boczny przycisk tylny

Przycisk DPI
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7. Przycisk zmiany czestotliwosci odéwiezania
8. Przefacznik ON/OFF

9. Wskaznik $wietiny

10. Przycisk wiaczaniaiwylaczania podswietlenia

DZIALANIE PRODUKTU
Potaczenie przewodowe:

1. Podtacz mysz do portu USB komputera
2. Komputer automatycznie wykryje mysz.

PRZYCISK ZMIANY DPI

Uzywaj do przelaczania migdzy predefiniowanymi profilami DPI od 800 do 24000.

OPROGRAMOWANIE MYSZY

Uzyj myszy, aby skonfi ¢ mysz.
Zeskanuj kod QR

Uwaga: kompatybilne z Windows 10/11

OSTRZEZENIE
+ Nie otwieraj ani nie modyfikuj urzadzenia.
+ Nie rozbieraj ia i nie probuj ielnie go
+ Unikaj i i nie uzywaj urzadzenia w op j
- Nie j do ia sie plynow do
zasad ji moze ¢ utrate produktu i utrate
gwaranji.



sikyemo, wwo oBpanu Proove Gaming! ByAb Nacka, yBaXHo NpoLMTaiTe noCiGHIK
KOPUCTYBAa NEPE/ BUKOPUCTAHHSM MPOAYKTY.

NAPAMETPU NMPOAOYKTY

Marepian: ABS
KinbKicrs kHonok: 7

Tu kHonok: Omron

TepMiH Cryx6U kHoMoK: 100 MilblioHiB HaTHCKaHb

Cuna HaTucKaHHA KHOMKM: B0r£10T

Cetoop: PAW3311

MCU: XC68240P

Uyrnusicts: 800-24000 DPI

Mpuckopests: 50G

Uac siaryxy: 1000T e

Enkonep: TTC Gold Dustproof

Tvn nigkniovenns: USB

Fosxuna kabento: 1.8m

CywmicHa OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Poswipy npoyKTy: 125%63.5x37.7mm

Bara: 90g+1r @ (S)Q)

KOMMNNEKTAUIA

Muwka x1
Tnaiau Ans mwi x1

TapanTiiikuii Tanox x1 @
Moci6Huk kopucTysasa x1

Haninkw x1 (5)
AETANNI MPOOYKTY

Niga konka
Mpaea kHonka

Koniluatko npokpyTkw/Cepeaxs kHonka
BiuHa nepears kHonka

BiiHa 3aAHs KHOMKa

Keorka DPI
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7. KHOMKa 3MiHY YaCTOTM OHOBNEHHS
8. Mepemukay yBiMKHEHHs/BUMKHEHHS
9. Caitnoswii inavkatop

10. KHOMKa BBIMKHEHHA/BUMKHEHHS NACBINyBaHHS

EKCMNITYATALIA NPUCTPOIO
ApoToBe NiAKNIoYeHHA:

1. MiakniouiTs My Ao USB-nopry kom'iotepa.
2. Komn'iotep BUABMTE MUY aBTOMATMUHO.

KHOMKA 3MIHW DPI

ans M
800 no 24000.

NPOrPAMHE 3ABE3MNEYEHHSA ANS MULLIL

nporpamie Ans ML,
Wo6 HanawTysaTy Muwy. Biackanyiite QR-kon

MpumiTka: cymicko 3 Windows 10/11

3ACTEPEXEHHA

He siakpueaiite i e MoaucikyiTe npucTpii

Vhukaiite neperpiey i He

DPI Big

TR
%%a 3

He posGupaiiTe NpUCTPili i He HaMaraiTecs: PEMOHTYBATY 1010 CaMOCTIIHO.

npuCTpi B
Temneparypot.
He fionyckaiite nonananHs piauk Ha npucTpiii.

n npasun ii Moe A0 BTPaTU

3

BTpaTy rapaHTii

HoCTi NpoayKTy T



Cnacuo, 4to BbiGpany Proove Gaming! MoxanyiicTa, BHUMATENLHO NPOUWTaiTE
nepen npoaykTa.

MAPAMETPbI MPOOYKTA

Marepuan: ABS
KonuuecTeo kHoriok: 7

Tun kHonok: Omron

Cpok cyGbl KHOMOK: 100 MUNNMOHOB HaXaTHi
Yeunue Haxarys kHonku: 60107

Ceticop: PAW3311

MCU: XC68240P

UyecTauTenbHocTs: 800-24000 DPI

Yekopetme: 50G

Bpews otknuka: 1000ru/c

3ukopep: TTC Gold Dustproof

Tun noaknioverms: USB

Dnvka kabens: 1.8m

Coswmectumsie OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Paamep npoaykTa: 125x63.5x37.7mm

Bec: 90g+1r @ =@
KOMMMEKTALUA

Mbiwb x1

naiael Ans mbiwy x1
TapaHTuiiHbIl Tanok xi
PyKoBOACTBO NonkaosaTens x1
Crukeps! x1

LAETANU NPOAYKTA

TNesas kHonka
Mpasas KHonka
Konecuko npokpyTkw/cpeanss kHorka
Bokosas nepeaHss KHoMKa

Bokosas 3aaHss kHONka

Kronka DPI

SarwN



7. KHOMKa M3MEHeHWS 4aCTOTbl OBHOBNEHHSR
8. KHOMKa BKIOUEHWS/BLIKIIONEHIS! NIOACBETKM
9. CeetoBO MHAVKaTOP
10. KHOMKa BKIIOMEHUA/BLIKIIOHEHIA NOACBETKA

AKCMNNYATALUA NPOOYKTA

TMpoBoaHoe noakmioueHHe:

1. MoakniounTe Mbiwb k USB-NOpTY KomnbioTepa.
2. K MbilUb.

KHOMKA U3BMEHEHUA DPI

" Ans nep: Mexay DPI o7 800 g0
24000.

NPOrPAMMHOE OBECMEYEHUE ONA MbILN

W iiTe nporpammHoe [ANS MbILK,
4TOBbI HACTPOWTS Mbilub. OTCKaHWPYiiTe QR-KOA

Mpumeyanue: cosmecTmo ¢ Windows 10711

NPEAOCTEPEXEHVE ownload
APP

+ He iiTe u He ) V

+ He pasbpaliTe yCTPOVICTBO U He MbITANTECH PEMOHTUPOBATS €r0 CaMOCTORTENBHO.

. iTe neperpesa 1 He 7 i B cpede ¢ it
Temneparypoii

+ He i i Ha i

HapyLueHyie NpaBun 3KCMNyaTaLyti MOXET PUBECTH K OTepe paBoTOCTIOCOBHOCTH NPoAYKTa
W noTepe rapaHTIu.



WARNING  Please follow the above safety instructions
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock,
damage or other damage.
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Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
27th Floor, Building 1, Huagiang Kechuang Plaza,

Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove Gaming. Made in China




Join Proove on
social media!

—~PROOVE GNAMING



